PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Hungary Kft.	07/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12839457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GECZ 201056US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Nauman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_GEHungarytoGeneralElectric#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 128

PATENT REEL: 024711 FRAME: 0192

Attorney Docket No: 239096

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we the undersigned GE Hungary Kft., 1044 Budapest, Vaci ut 77, Hungary, do hereby assign all our worldwide rights and interests to General Electric Company. I River Road, Schenectady 12345. New York, United States of America in respect of

COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMP WITH IMPROVED THERMAL MANAGEMENT invented by

Istvan Wursching Jozsef Fulop Ferenc Papp Laszlo Bankuti

Budapest, Hungary Budapest, Hungary Budapest, Hungary

Budapest, Hungary

and assigned to us by the above-mentioned inventors in the declaration executed on the 13th day of July, 2010.

Signed at Budapest this 14th day of July 2010.

GE Hungary Kft.

Vamos, Zoltan General Manager and Director

Szemzo, Gyorgy European Patent Attorney

N V3ECZ/261056US01/239096-1 US Assignment GEHungarytoGE.doc

D. Discretizes and Settings\101003324\My Documents\REG\"iszemzd\\A_SZEMZ\0\ASS\G\NME\\T239096.doc

PATENT REEL: 024711 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 07/20/2010